

North Carolina Department of Transportation

PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS NUMBERS: 3.103111 and 3.203111

**Description: Surfacing, Resurfacing, Widening, Milling and Patching (Tier Contract)
on Various Roads in DUPLIN County Upon Request**

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (CROSSLINE PATCH)	2.00	EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	✓
2	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (OVERLAY/WIDENING)	2.00	EA	12,500.00	25,000.00	✓
3	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (FULL DEPTH PATCH)	2.00	EA	12,500.00	25,000.00	✓
4	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (INCIDENTAL MILLING)	2.00	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00	✓
5	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (MILL PATCH)	2.00	EA	12,500.00	25,000.00	✓
6	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	60.00	6,000.00	✓
7	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	12.00	MSY	6,500.00	78,000.00	✓
8	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250.00	TONS	135.00	33,750.00	✓
9	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	1.00	SMI	6,500.00	6,500.00	✓
10	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 4"	1,000.00	SY	15.00	15,000.00	✓
11	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	27.50	13,750.00	✓
12	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	200.00	100,000.00	✓
13	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	150.00	75,150.00	✓
14	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	200.00	100,000.00	✓
15	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	150.00	75,150.00	✓
16	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	140.00	70,000.00	✓
17	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	110.00	55,110.00	✓
18	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	140.00	70,000.00	✓

19	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	110. ⁰⁰	55,110. ⁰⁰	✓
20	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	160. ⁰⁰	80,000. ⁰⁰	✓
21	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	120. ⁰⁰	60,120. ⁰⁰	✓
22	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	140. ⁰⁰	70,000. ⁰⁰	✓
23	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	115. ⁰⁰	57,615. ⁰⁰	✓
24	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	725.00	TON	625. ⁰⁰	453,125. ⁰⁰	✓
25	1577000000-E	620	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250.00	TON	750. ⁰⁰	187,500. ⁰⁰	✓
26	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (FULL DEPTH, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	450. ⁰⁰	22,500. ⁰⁰	✓
27	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (FULL DEPTH, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	390. ⁰⁰	19,890. ⁰⁰	✓
28	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (FULL DEPTH, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	255. ⁰⁰	64,005. ⁰⁰	✓
29	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (MILL, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	450. ⁰⁰	22,500. ⁰⁰	✓
30	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (MILL, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	350. ⁰⁰	17,850. ⁰⁰	✓
31	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (MILL, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	265. ⁰⁰	66,515. ⁰⁰	✓
32	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (CROSSLINE, 0-125 TONS)	125.00	TON	650. ⁰⁰	81,250. ⁰⁰	✓
33	2800000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	3.00	EA	2,000. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰	✓
34	2815000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3.00	EA	2,000. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰	✓
35	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	3.00	EA	2,000. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰	✓
36	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	10.00	EA	1,500. ⁰⁰	15,000. ⁰⁰	✓
37	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	1.50	9,000. ⁰⁰	✓
38	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	2.50	15,000. ⁰⁰	✓
39	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	100.00	LF	10. ⁰⁰	1,000. ⁰⁰	✓
40	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	225. ⁰⁰	2,250. ⁰⁰	✓

41	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS LINES (4")	42,240.00	LF	0.65	27,456.00	✓
42	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	66.00	EA	25.00	1,650.00	✓
43	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	150.00	15,000.00	✓
44	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.00	ACR	3,004.00	3,000 CR 3,004.00	✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 2,175,750.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company
 ADDRESS 701 CORPORATE CENTER DR., SUITE 101, RALEIGH NC 27607

Federal Identification Number 56-2106089

Contractor's License Number 43848

Authorized Agent THOMAS T. JOHNSON, JR.

Title VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Thomas T. Johnson

Date 03/16/2023

Witness Daniel McElwey Daniel McElwey

Title Sr. Estimator

Signature Daniel McElwey

Date 03/16/2023



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name CASEY RICHIE

Email critchier@fredsmithcompany.net

Phone 919-588-1121

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT Mary Kimmel

Date 3/16/2023

Accepted by NCDOT Jonathan Mitchell

Date 3/16/2023

North Carolina Department of Transportation

PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS NUMBERS: 3.103111 and 3.203111

**Description: Surfacing, Resurfacing, Widening, Milling and Patching (Tier Contract)
on Various Roads in DUPLIN County Upon Request**

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (CROSSLINE PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	✓
2	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (OVERLAY/WIDENING)	2.00	EA	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	✓
3	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (FULL DEPTH PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	✓
4	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (INCIDENTAL MILLING)	2.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	✓
5	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (MILL PATCH)	2.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	✓
6	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	✓
7	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	12.00	MSY	\$2,680.00	\$32,160.00	✓
8	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250.00	TONS	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	✓
9	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	1.00	SMI	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	✓
10	1308000000-E	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0" TO 4"	1,000.00	SY	\$14.50	\$14,500.00	✓
11	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	\$21.50	\$10,750.00	✓
12	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$161.00	\$80,500.00	✓
13	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$128.00	\$64,128.00	✓
14	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	✓
15	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$128.00	\$64,128.00	✓
16	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$134.00	\$67,000.00	✓
17	1519000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$108.00	\$54,108.00	✓
18	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$134.00	\$67,000.00	✓

19	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$108.00	\$54,108.00	✓
20	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$118.00	\$59,000.00	✓
21	1524200000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5D CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$108.00	\$54,108.00	✓
22	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE I (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 0-500 TONS)	500.00	TON	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	✓
23	1526000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S4.75A CASE II (OVERLAY/WIDENING, 501-1500 TONS)	501.00	TON	\$134.00	\$67,134.00	✓
24	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	725.00	TON	\$750.00	\$543,750.00	✓
25	1577000000-E	620	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	250.00	TON	\$855.00	\$213,750.00	✓
26	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (FULL DEPTH, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	\$439.00	\$21,950.00	✓
27	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (FULL DEPTH, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	\$322.00	\$16,422.00	✓
28	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (FULL DEPTH, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	\$241.00	\$60,491.00	✓
29	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE I (MILL, 0-50 TONS)	50.00	TON	\$439.00	\$21,950.00	✓
30	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE II (MILL, 51-250 TONS)	51.00	TON	\$320.00	\$16,320.00	✓
31	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT CASE III (MILL, 251-500 TONS)	251.00	TON	\$241.00	\$60,491.00	✓
32	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (CROSSLINE, 0-125 TONS)	125.00	TON	\$536.00	\$67,000.00	✓
33	2800000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	3.00	EA	\$1,715.00	\$5,145.00	✓
34	2815000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	3.00	EA	\$1,715.00	\$5,145.00	✓
35	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	3.00	EA	\$1,715.00	\$5,145.00	✓
36	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	10.00	EA	\$1,715.00	\$17,150.00	✓
37	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	\$1.61	\$9,660.00	✓
38	4688000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	6,000.00	LF	\$2.15	\$12,900.00	✓
39	4700000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	100.00	LF	\$6.50	\$650.00	✓
40	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	10.00	EA	\$241.00	\$2,410.00	✓

41	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS LINES (4")	42,240.00	LF	\$0.55	\$23,232.00	✓
42	4900000000-N	1251	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	66.00	EA	\$19.00	\$1,254.00	✓
43	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	✓
44	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	✓

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$2,061,639.00 ✓

CONTRACTOR Barnhill Contracting Company

ADDRESS PO Box 399, Kinston, NC 28502

Federal Identification Number 56-0512633

Contractor's License Number 3194

Authorized Agent Carey M. Swann, III

Title Vice President

Signature *Carey M. Swann*

Date 3/16/23

Witness Charlie E. Gates

Title Assistant Secretary

Signature *Charlie E. Gates*

Date 3/16/23



Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)

Name Jolyn Murphy

Email jolynmurphy@barnhillcontracting.com

Phone 252-208-2740

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT *Mary Kimmel*

Date 3/16/2023

Accepted by NCDOT *Jonathan Mitchell*

Date 3/16/2023